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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 1767105 
 

Licence No.: HPP9323 
 

Date: June 20, 2022 
  
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF BLAKE MACINTOSH 

 
 
 
Click or tap here to enter text. 
Violation of AGCO rules 9.09 (b), 26.02.01, 26.02.02, 26.02.03 (c) 
 
Mr. Macintosh shall serve a 3 day full suspension (June 23, 24, 25/22) and $500 monetary 
penalty. 
 
As a result of a Certificate of Positive Analysis tag #5322147315 for the horse “Beach Moment” 
that raced in race #4 on May27/22 at Mohawk. Sample did contain the drug “Ranitidine” a 
class “5” drug.  
 AGCO rules 9.13 and 18.08.01, Beach Moment finished 3rd and is disqualified, and all purse 
money is ordered returned for redistribution along with all driver/trainer fees. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 
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